
2024-2025 University of Massachusetts Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 11-7   Home: 9-7   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Olbrys, Megan 32-32 1023 32.0 167-317 .527 3-7 .429 110-140 .786 94 168 262 8.2 89 5 102 99 20 31 447 14.0
10 McKayle, Yahmani 32-19 982 30.7 159-416 .382 51-131 .389 67-86 .779 24 68 92 2.9 65 0 110 110 6 58 436 13.6
24 Palmieri, Allie 32-32 1049 32.8 132-427 .309 71-194 .366 55-71 .775 21 102 123 3.8 50 0 63 71 7 45 390 12.2
44 Kulesza, Stefanie 32-32 982 30.7 123-291 .423 19-86 .221 54-66 .818 63 151 214 6.7 85 2 63 73 12 66 319 10.0
02 Odenigbo, Chinenye 31-26 608 19.6 71-141 .504 0-0 .000 16-26 .615 58 88 146 4.7 90 4 25 48 24 31 158 5.1
04 Ferguson, Lilly 32-0 578 18.1 39-82 .476 0-3 .000 23-31 .742 44 80 124 3.9 45 0 25 31 1 16 101 3.2
05 Sorrentino, Aleah 24-6 223 9.3 28-70 .400 0-3 .000 12-21 .571 22 29 51 2.1 21 0 12 13 1 3 68 2.8
23 LaClair, Momo 30-13 691 23.0 28-80 .350 5-25 .200 14-27 .519 14 37 51 1.7 45 0 54 41 5 15 75 2.5
13 Bretones, Kasey 14-0 94 6.7 8-15 .533 4-7 .571 4-9 .444 3 6 9 0.6 6 0 7 8 0 1 24 1.7
14 Pierce, Dallas 17-0 69 4.1 6-20 .300 3-12 .250 3-4 .750 1 2 3 0.2 4 0 2 2 1 1 18 1.1
30 Ross, Jess 21-0 126 6.0 10-24 .417 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 3 19 22 1.0 16 0 10 8 5 4 23 1.1
Total 32 6425 200.8 771-1883 .409 158-475 .333 359-483 .743 415 797 1212 37.9 516 11 473 525 82 271 2059 64.34
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 677-1763 .384 231-701 .330 293-439 .667 332 710 1042 32.6 516 12 440 582 107 257 1878 58.69

Team Statistics UMass OPP
SCORING 2059 1878
    Points Per Game 64.3 58.7
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 771-1883 677-1763
    Field Goal Pct .409 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-475 231-701
    3PT FG Pct .333 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 359-483 293-439
    FT Pct .743 .667
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 9.2
REBOUNDS 1212 1042
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 473 440
    Assists Per Game 14.8 13.8
TURNOVERS 525 582
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 18.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 271 257
    Steals Per Game 8.5 8.0
BLOCKS 82 107
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 19,057 16,390
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,191 15-1,093
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Massachusetts 553 446 514 538 8 2059
Opponents 443 452 480 493 10 1878

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Harvard L 58-71 752
11/07/24 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 45-48 1,033
11/10/24 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 66-60 1,054
11/15/24 MONMOUTH W 76-53 964
11/20/24 HOLY CROSS L 70-75 940
11/23/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 50-56 959
12/01/24 at Siena L 53-57 652
12/05/24 NORTHEASTERN W 81-50 915
12/08/24 at Dartmouth W 67-56 603
12/11/24 at Boston College L 57-62 3,116
12/20/24 at UMass Lowell W 53-33 194

* 12/29/24 FORDHAM W 78-61 1,393
* 01/02/25 at Saint Louis W 72-55 729
* 01/05/25 RICHMOND L 52-82 1,100
* 01/08/25 at Dayton L 64-67 1,470
* 01/12/25 at St. Bonaventure W 67-58 188
* 01/15/25 LA SALLE W 82-66 2,898
* 01/18/25 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 55-67 1,035
* 01/22/25 at Rhode Island L 58-60 1,045
* 01/25/25 at VCU W 54-49 1,124
* 01/29/25 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 71-54 1,195
* 02/02/25 at La Salle W 60-50 215
* 02/05/25 ST. BONAVENTURE W 81-54 1,001
* 02/08/25 DAVIDSON L 38-56 1,472
* 02/12/25 at Duquesne W 72-52 1,167
* 02/16/25 at George Mason L 66-76 2,679
* 02/19/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 87-62 1,352
* 02/23/25 RHODE ISLAND L 40-42 1,410
* 02/26/25 at George Washington W 61-55 1,509

03/06/25 vs Saint Louis L 57-67 0
03/20/25 STONEHILL W 86-40 336
03/23/25 at Buffalo L 82-84 947

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Massachusetts Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 5-4   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Olbrys, Megan 18-18 568 31.6 99-193 .513 2-2 1.000 61-81 .753 48 84 132 7.3 48 3 56 61 15 15 261 14.5
10 McKayle, Yahmani 18-9 536 29.8 94-239 .393 24-68 .353 36-46 .783 11 38 49 2.7 35 0 63 49 4 35 248 13.8
24 Palmieri, Allie 18-18 601 33.4 71-229 .310 42-108 .389 27-35 .771 10 55 65 3.6 22 0 32 40 6 25 211 11.7
44 Kulesza, Stefanie 18-18 590 32.8 76-169 .450 8-43 .186 28-35 .800 35 99 134 7.4 45 1 37 43 10 29 188 10.4
02 Odenigbo, Chinenye 18-18 385 21.4 47-90 .522 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 35 47 82 4.6 50 1 16 30 14 19 105 5.8
04 Ferguson, Lilly 18-0 348 19.3 15-35 .429 0-0 .000 15-18 .833 19 47 66 3.7 26 0 14 14 0 10 45 2.5
05 Sorrentino, Aleah 13-0 79 6.1 13-29 .448 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 12 12 24 1.8 6 0 3 4 1 0 32 2.5
23 LaClair, Momo 16-9 346 21.6 12-39 .308 1-10 .100 5-9 .556 7 17 24 1.5 20 0 25 22 2 9 30 1.9
13 Bretones, Kasey 11-0 72 6.5 6-9 .667 3-4 .750 4-9 .444 1 5 6 0.5 6 0 5 3 0 1 19 1.7
14 Pierce, Dallas 8-0 23 2.9 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 10 1.3
30 Ross, Jess 10-0 52 5.2 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.5 9 0 4 4 2 4 9 0.9
Total 18 3600 200.0 440-1050 .419 82-242 .339 196-265 .740 218 432 650 36.1 269 5 255 281 54 148 1158 64.33
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 384-1000 .384 146-428 .341 152-227 .670 204 409 613 34.1 280 5 254 329 59 134 1066 59.22

Team Statistics UMass OPP
SCORING 1158 1066
    Points Per Game 64.3 59.2
    Scoring Margin 5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 440-1050 384-1000
    Field Goal Pct .419 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-242 146-428
    3PT FG Pct .339 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 196-265 152-227
    FT Pct .740 .670
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 8.4
REBOUNDS 650 613
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 255 254
    Assists Per Game 14.2 14.1
TURNOVERS 281 329
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 18.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 148 134
    Steals Per Game 8.2 7.4
BLOCKS 54 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.3
ATTENDANCE 12,856 10,126
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,428 9-1,125
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Massachusetts 328 254 284 292 1158
Opponents 268 260 273 265 1066

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 FORDHAM W 78-61 1393
01/02/25 at  Saint Louis W 72-55 729
01/05/25 RICHMOND L 52-82 1100
01/08/25 at  Dayton L 64-67 1470
01/12/25 at  St. Bonaventure W 67-58 188
01/15/25 LA SALLE W 82-66 2898
01/18/25 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 55-67 1035
01/22/25 at  Rhode Island L 58-60 1045
01/25/25 at  VCU W 54-49 1124
01/29/25 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 71-54 1195
02/02/25 at  La Salle W 60-50 215
02/05/25 ST. BONAVENTURE W 81-54 1001
02/08/25 DAVIDSON L 38-56 1472
02/12/25 at  Duquesne W 72-52 1167
02/16/25 at  George Mason L 66-76 2679
02/19/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 87-62 1352
02/23/25 RHODE ISLAND L 40-42 1410
02/26/25 at  George Washington W 61-55 1509


